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AN ACT to amend section nine, Title II, chapter twenty, acts of 

the Legislature, regular session, two thousand three, by 

making a new appropriation of public moneys out of the 

treasury in accordance with section fifty-one, article VI of 

the constitution making appropriations from surplus accrued 

certain amounts within the general revenue fund. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section nine, Title II, chapter twenty, acts of the 

Legislature, regular session, two thousand three, be supple­

mented and amended by adding to Title II, section nine thereof 

the following: 

1 

2 

3 

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

31 0a- Governor's Office­

Civil Contingent Fund 



Enr. S. B. No. 2016] 2 

4 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

5 Fund 0105 FY 2004 Org 0100 

6 General 

7 Revenue 

8 Funds 

9 1 

10 2 
Civil Contingent Fund - Total 

Surplus .. · ................. 238 

Act-

ivity 

$ 7,500,000 

11 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 
12 to amend and add to section nine, Title II, chapter twenty, 
13 acts of the Legislature, regular session, two thousand 
14 three, relating to making appropriations of public moneys 
15 out of the treasury in accordance with section fifty-one, 
16 article VI of the constitution making appropriations from 
17 surplus accrued certain amounts within the general 
18 revenue fund. 
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